
WB Waste Solutions Refuse & Bulk Waste Service 

Certain holidays will affect the collection schedule.   
In general, when a holiday is observed by WB Waste Solutions, 

all collection schedules for that day and the remainder of the week  
following the holiday will slide forward by one day.  This is referred to as “holiday slide”. 

2023 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR RESIDENTIAL PICKUP 

New Year’s Day 
Monday, January 1, 2024 

Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

 
Memorial Day 

Monday, May 27, 2024 
Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

WEDNESDAY RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL SLIDE FORWARD TO THURSDAY 
 

Fourth of July  
Thursday, July 4, 2024 

Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

 
Labor Day 

Monday September 2, 2024 
Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

WEDNESDAY RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL SLIDE FORWARD TO THURSDAY 
 
 

Thanksgiving Day 

Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

 
Christmas Day 

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 

WEDNESDAY RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL SLIDE FORWARD TO THURSDAY 
 

New Year’s Day 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

Residential trash collection will slide forward one day and for the rest of the week 
WEDNESDAY RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL SLIDE FORWARD TO THURSDAY 

 
BULK TRASH 
Includes items such as bicycles, sofas, tables, chairs, etc.  Paint cans are considered a hazardous 
material and will not be picked up.  For gas powered items, the gas and oil must be removed. 

WB Waste Solutions can also pickup White Goods, which include stoves, dishwashers or 
refrigerators.  Refrigerators must have the Freon removed and must be tagged by a certified 
technician.  

Additional bulk pickups. Call the Town Office for pricing. 

 

RESIDENTIAL BULK TRASH PICKUPS 

Thursday, March 7, 2024  Thursday, September 12, 2024 
Friday, March 8, 2024  Friday, September 13, 2024 
 
Thursday, June 6, 2024  Thursday, December 5, 2024 
Friday, June 7, 2024  Friday, December 6, 2024 


